
File: LV ST
Date of iss
©2015 

1. P

Vo
in
sy
tra

Th
cr
na
el
re

In
pu
pl
R
co
w
su

To
C
(L
fa
sw
pl
ha

Th
Au
fro
di
is 
w
de
w
of

W
de
th

So
ta
po

TATCOM in Man
sue: 1 June 201

LV

PROBLEM

oestalpine 
cluding driv

ystems for 
affic and mi

he manufac
reates an e
ature, with p
ectricity fro

eal energy c

n a drive 
urchases fr
ant in Isa
ooftop Sol
ommissione
as a reduct
upply autho

o reduce th
orrection (P

LV) PFC sys
ailed compo
witching freq
ant’s electr
armonic cur

he connecti
ugust 2014
om the sup
rectly into t
injected in

hen the sun
emand from
ill remain u
f the manufa

While the kW
emand stay

he supply ut

o VAE SA r
arget level 
ower genera

nufacturing Sec
15 

V STATC

M DEFIN

VAE SA (
ve and safe
all railway 
ining.  

cturing proc
electrical de
processes s
m the supp

consumption

to reduce 
rom the lo
ando, Gaut
ar PV Pla

ed in Augu
tion in kWh 

ority.  

e monthly k
PFC) is the 
stem of the

onents. The
quency of t
rical load, a
rrents and v

ion of the S
4 introduced
pply utility’s 
the AC grid 
nto the grid 
n shines, th

m the suppl
nchanged a
acturing pla

W demand 
ys the same
tility decreas

required a n
better than
ation condit

ctor 

CAS

COM IN M

ITION 

Pty) Ltd is
ety technolo

application

cesses at th
emand from
switching o

plier against
n part and a

the annua
cal supply 
teng, has 
ant in 201
st 2014, an
real energy

kVA Maxim
most gene

e switched-c
se failed co
he capacito

and due to 
voltages pre

Solar PV Gri
d another d
side. The G
at unity Po
from the S

he Solar PV
y utility, wh
at that insta
ant itself.  

from the s
e – the resu
ses.  

new PFC so
n 0.96 (lagg
tions from th

SE STU
 

MANUFAC
 

s a leading
ogy, as well
ns – ranging

he heavy-en
m the local 
n and off th
t a two-part
a kVA Maxi

al electrica
authority, 
installed a

14. This p
nd since th
y purchases

um Deman
eral solution
capacitor ty
omponents 
or steps as 
resonant o

esent on the

id-tie Invert
dynamic to 
Grid-tie inve
ower Factor
Solar Plant. 
V Plant will 
hile the inst
ant, and will

supply utilit
ult is that th

olution to co
ging) unde
he Solar PV

UDY 

CTURING

g partner fo
l as for diag
g from high

ngineering V
supply aut

hroughout th
t electricity 
mum Dema

al energy 
the VAE 

a 314kW 
plant was 
hen there 
s from the 

d cost on th
n to realise t
ype was not
could be at
a result of t
ver-voltage
e LV networ

ters on the 
the electri

erters were 
r (PF), mea

The result
reduce the

tantaneous 
 only be de

y drops wh
he PF of the

ontrol the PF
r dynamic 
V plant. 

LV STATCO

G SECTO

or complete
gnostic and
h speed to 

VAE Plant i
hority that 
he day. VAE
tariff, which

and part.  

he electricity
this. Howev
t functional 
ttributed to 
the high dyn
s in the ca
rk. 

plant’s LV e
cal load of 
configured

ning that on
t of this is t

instantane
kVAr react

etermined by

hen the sun
e plant as a

F of the plan
load condi

OM in Manufa

Co

OR 

e turnout s
d hazard no

heavy hau

n Isando, G
is very dyn
E is purcha

h is basicall

ty bill, Powe
ver, the low
at this plan
higher than
namic natu

apacitors ca

electrical ne
f the plant 
d to generat
nly real pow
that during 

eous kW rea
tive power 
y the electr

n shines, t
a whole as 

nt continuo
itions and 

  
 
 
 

Page 1 of 8 

CASE STUD
acturing Secto

A  Subs i d i a r y  
ompany  o f  EOH  
Ho ld i ngs  L t d

systems, 
tification 

ul, urban 

Gauteng, 
namic in 
asing the 
y a kWh 

er Factor 
w voltage 
nt due to 
n normal 
re of the 

aused by 

etwork in 
as seen 
te power 
wer (kW) 
daytime 

al power 
demand 

rical load 

he kVAr 
seen by 

usly at a 
dynamic 

DY
or



File: LV ST
Date of iss
©2015 

2. A

Th
us
ca
ha
re

A 
se
in
co
lik
Sy
m

ST
de
am

ST
re
pe
th
an

 

A 
Is

Th
ne
ST
am
re
by

Th
40
0.
ve
th
Tr

TATCOM in Man
sue: 1 June 201

APPLICAT

he improve
sing passiv
apacitors ar
ave the pro
esonances w

typical ind
eries with e
creases the

ost of the w
ke SCR ba
ynchronous

mentioned ab

TATCOMs 
evice family
mount of re

TATCOMs 
eactive pow
eaks of rea

he voltage f
nd reduce th

LV STATC
ando in Apr

he single l
etwork, wh
TATCOM u
mount of ins
eactive pow
y the instan

he STATCO
00V Bus in 
.96. The tra
ery fast ste
he LV Incom
ransformer 

nufacturing Sec
15 

TION DE

ement of el
ve power 
re relatively
oblem of p
with distribu

ustry soluti
each comp
e required c

whole compe
ased dynam
s Compens
bove. 

are part of
y. Their prim
active powe

are also co
wer compen
active powe
fluctuations 
he plant’s o

COM soluti
ril 2015. Th

ine below 
hile the ST
uses measu
stantaneous

wer required
taneous rea

OM dynami
order to ke

ansient resp
p changes 

mer is contr
follows that

ctor 

ESCRIPT

lectrical en
factor co

y inexpensiv
poor dynam
uted inducta

on for this 
ensation ca
capacitance
ensator. Th
mic power 
sator) conv

f the flexible
mary purpos
er to the ac 

mmonly us
nsation) in 
r demand. 
at the plan

operating co

ion was de
e rating of t

shows the 
TATCOM is
ured curren
s reactive p

d is determi
al power ge

cally varies
eep the ins

ponse time o
in the elect

rolled on 0.
t on a const

ION 

ergy distrib
ompensators
ve to install 
mics, poor 
ances of the

problem is 
apacitor ba
e and rated
his justifies 

factor com
verters, wh

e alternatin
se is to sup
power syst

ed for dyna
industrial p
STATCOM

nt input (wh
osts. 

esigned an
this STATC

Solar PV 
s also con
nt of the M
power to be
ned by the 

enerated by

s the amoun
stantaneous
of the STAT
trical load o
98 (lagging
tant 0.97 (la

bution effici
s containin
and mainta
voltage reg

e power grid

the applica
ank. This s
d voltage of 
application 

mpensators 
hich can c

g current tr
pply a fast-a
tem to whic

amic power 
plants oper

Ms increase 
hich preven

d impleme
COM is 266k

Plant feed
nnected on

Main LV Inc
 injected int
plant’s inst

 the Solar P

nt of reactiv
s PF on the
TCOM is 0.
of the plant
g), while the
agging). 

LV STATCO

iency has l
ng shunt 
ain. Howeve
gulation an
d. 

ation of tun
olution, how
the capaci
of more ad
(SVC) or 

cope with 

ransmission
acting, prec
h they are c

factor corre
rating with 
the PF of 
ts damage 

nted at the
kVAr @ 400

ding into th
n the same
comer to ca
to the netwo
tantaneous 
PV Plant. 

ve power th
e Main LV I
1ms, meani
t. In this ap
e PF on the

OM in Manufa

Co

long been 
capacitors

er, shunt ca
d may suf

ned filter rea
wever, sign
tors, as we

dvanced tec
STATCOM
all the p

n systems (
cise, and ad
connected. 

ection (i.e., 
large, time
the plant, m
to the equ

e VAE SA 
0V.  

he LV (400
e 400V B
alculate the

work. This am
 electrical l

hat it injects
ncomer bet
ing that it w

pplication th
e 11kV Inpu

  
 
 
 

Page 2 of 8 

CASE STUD
acturing Secto

A  Subs i d i a r y  
ompany  o f  EOH  
Ho ld i ngs  L t d

realized 
. Shunt 

apacitors 
ffer from 

actors in 
nificantly 
ell as the 
chniques 
M (Static 
problems 

(FACTS) 
djustable 
 

dynamic 
e-varying 
minimize 
uipment), 

plant in 

V) plant 
us. The 

e correct 
mount of 
oad and 

 into the 
tter than 

will follow 
e PF on 
ut of the 

DY
or



File: LV ST
Date of iss
©2015 

 

Th
Is

 

 

 

 

 

TATCOM in Man
sue: 1 June 201

he pictures 
ando, Gaut

nufacturing Sec
15 

below sho
teng. 

 

ctor 

w the 266kkVAr LV STTATCOM ins

LV STATCO

stalled at th

OM in Manufa

Co

he VAE SA

  
 
 
 

Page 3 of 8 

CASE STUD
acturing Secto

A  Subs i d i a r y  
ompany  o f  EOH  
Ho ld i ngs  L t d

A plant in 

DY
or



File: LV ST
Date of iss
©2015 

3. S

Th
op
(i.

By
el
el
co
cu
vo
em
re

ST
re
ST
re
ST
re
in

 

St
co
re
dr
is 

Th
ST
re
op
(P
pe
de
pr

TATCOM in Man
sue: 1 June 201

STATCOM

he term S
perating pri
.e. generato

y definition
ectronics (i
ectrical pow

onnected s
urrent can b
oltage cont
mployed fo
esults in imp

TATCOMs 
eactive com
TATCOMs 

eactive pow
TATCOM c

eactive pow
stantaneou

tructurally 
onverts a D
eactive pow
rops sufficie
still not affe

herefore, it
TATCOM c

esponse to g
perates acc
Pulsed Wid
erformance 
edicated to 
roviding dis

nufacturing Sec
15 

M WORK

Static Sync
inciple, whi
ors), but wit

n, STATCO
i.e. GTO, I
wer networ
tatic reactiv
be controlle
rol, which 
r additiona

provement o

achieve th
mponent of
to almost i
er exchang

can absorb 
wer (Capac
usly. 

a STATCO
DC input vo
wer and imp
ently to forc
ected by the

t exhibits 
can provide
grid voltage
cording to 
dth Modul
in terms of
active har

placement 

ctor 

KING PRI

hronous C
ch are sim
h relatively 

OM is a sta
GBT) to co
rks.  STATC
ve power c

ed independ
typically is 
l tasks suc
of the transm

his by adju
f the curre
nstantaneo
ed with the 
lagging re

citive mode

OM is a vo
oltage into 
prove powe
ce the STAT
e grid voltag

constant c
e instantan
e transients,

voltage so
ation) swit
f effective ra
monic filter
power facto

NCIPLE

Compensato
ilar to thos
faster oper

atic conver
ontrol powe
COM is a s
compensato
dent of the 
 the main 

ch as damp
mission cap

usting the 
ent flowing

ously contro
 ac power s

eactive pow
e). It can 

oltage-sour
an AC out

er factor in 
TCOM outp
ge magnitud

current cha
neous and 
, enhancing

ource princi
tching of 
ating and re
ring and vo
or compens

or is deriv
e of rotatin

ration.  

rter that us
er flow and 
shunt devic
or, which c
ac system 
task of the

ping of pow
pability. 

magnitude 
g through 
ol the amou
system. The

wer (Inductiv
change be

rce inverter
tput voltage
the system

put to its ce
de. 

aracteristics
continuous

g the grid vo
iples, which
power sw

esponse sp
oltage flicke
sation of the

LV STATCO

ed from it
ng synchron

ses force-c
improve tr

ce that ope
capacitive o
voltage. In 

e STATCO
wer system 

and polar
their ac s
nt and dire

e picture be
ve mode) o
etween the

r (VSI) bas
e in order t

m. In case t
iling, its rea

s when th
ly variable 

oltage stabil
h together 
witches giv
eed. This p
r mitigation

e load, thus 

OM in Manufa

Co

ts capabilit
nous compe

commutated
ransient sta
erates as a
or inductive
 addition to

OM, it may 
oscillations

rity (phase
side. This 
ection of flo
elow indicate
or generate
ese modes

sed device
to compen
the system
active powe

he voltage 
reactive p

lity. The ST
with uniqu

ves it une
performance
n, but it als
improving t

  
 
 
 

Page 4 of 8 

CASE STUD
acturing Secto

A  Subs i d i a r y  
ompany  o f  EOH  
Ho ld i ngs  L t d

ties and 
ensators 

d power 
ability on 
 parallel 
e output 
o system 

also be 
s, which 

) of the 
enables 
w of the 
es that a 
 leading 

s almost 

e, which 
sate the 
 voltage 

er output 

is low. 
power in 
TATCOM 
ue PWM 
equalled 
e can be 
o allows 
the PF. 

DY
or



File: LV ST
Date of iss
©2015 

An
(c

 

4. S

A 

TATCOM in Man
sue: 1 June 201

n electrical
current trans

STATCOM

STATCOM

 It is a
factor

 It can
transi

 It can

 For a
event
reacti
time ≤

 It has

 It has
reacti
seque

 Its co
SVC w

 It has

 It is im

nufacturing Sec
15 

l diagram o
sformers) in

M ADVAN

M is used wh

able to auto
r correction

n generate a
ients. 

n generate a

ll practical 
t, full powe
ive power o
≤ 10ms. 

s the ability 

s a diversifie
ive power, 
ence curren

overing area
with the sam

s low power 

mmune aga

ctor 

of a typica
n a LV powe

NTAGES

here traditio

onomously c
. 

a continuou

and absorb 

purposes it
er results i
output to ra

to restrain v

ed compens
but can a

nt and other

a is small -
me capacity

losses <2%

ainst harmon

al applicatio
er network i

S 

onal solution

control the 

usly variable

reactive po

t reacts inst
in 20-50ms
ated induct

voltage flick

sation funct
also compe
r power qua

the footpri
y. 

%. 

nics that are

on of a ST
s shown be

ns won’t wo

voltage res

e output wi

ower, linear 

tantaneousl
s. It can c
ive reactive

ker. 

tion – it can
ensate load
ality problem

nt of a STA

e present o

LV STATCO

TATCOM a
elow. 

ork: 

sulting in a 

thout steps

to system v

ly. Reaction
change from
e power ou

n not only c
d harmonic 
ms. 

ATCOM is t

n a power n

OM in Manufa

Co

nd its cont

much faste

s, no harmo

voltage. 

n starts ≤ 5
m rated ca
utput in a re

compensate
current, n

typically 50

network. 

  
 
 
 

Page 5 of 8 

CASE STUD
acturing Secto

A  Subs i d i a r y  
ompany  o f  EOH  
Ho ld i ngs  L t d

trol CTs 

er power 

onics, no 

ms after 
apacitive 
esponse 

e system 
negative-

0% of an 

DY
or



File: LV ST
Date of iss
©2015 

5. R

Ju
th
th
pe
kW
Pl

 

Th
Pe
Fa

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

D
EM

A
N
D
 [
kW

, 
kV

A
r]

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

D
EM

A
N
D
 [
kV

A
]

TATCOM in Man
sue: 1 June 201

RESULTS

ust to give 
hat was com
he weekday
eak demand
W real pow
lant. The pe

he graph be
eak. The re
actor @ Pe

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
2
‐0
1
‐1
4

1
6
‐0
1
‐1
4

3
0
‐0
1
‐1
4

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
2
‐0
1
‐1
4

1
6
‐0
1
‐1
4

3
0
‐0
1
‐1
4

1
3
0
2
1
4

nufacturing Sec
15 

S 

some back
mmissioned
y daily kW r
d, as meas

wer demand 
eak kW valu

elow shows
eduction in 
ak is eviden

1
3
‐0
2
‐1
4

2
7
‐0
2
‐1
4

1
3
‐0
3
‐1
4

2
7
‐0
3
‐1
4

VAE ISANDO

1
3
‐0
2
‐1
4

2
7
‐0
2
‐1
4

1
3
‐0
3
‐1
4

2
7
‐0
3
‐1
4

VAE ISANDO M

ctor 

kground, the
 in August 

real power a
ured on the
(blue line) 

ues dropped

s the weekd
daily kVA P
nt since the

2
7
‐0
3
‐1
4

1
0
‐0
4
‐1
4

2
4
‐0
4
‐1
4

0
8
‐0
5
‐1
4

O MUNICIPAL INC
1
0
‐0
4
‐1
4

2
4
‐0
4
‐1
4

0
8
‐0
5
‐1
4

MUNICIPAL INCO

e effect of t
2014 is sh
and kVAr re

e 11kV Mun
is evident 

d from abou

ay daily Pe
Peak kVA d
e commissio

2
2
‐0
5
‐1
4

0
5
‐0
6
‐1
4

1
9
‐0
6
‐1
4

COMER DAILY kW

kW @ Peak

2
2
‐0
5
‐1
4

0
5
‐0
6
‐1
4

1
9
‐0
6
‐1
4

0
3
‐0
7
‐1
4

OMER DAILY PEAK

Daily Peak kVA

the Solar P
own below
eactive pow

nicipal Incom
since the c
ut 500kW to

eak kVA dem
emand as w

oning of the 

0
3
‐0
7
‐1
4

1
7
‐0
7
‐1
4

3
1
‐0
7
‐1
4

W and kVAr DEMAN

kVAr @ Peak

1
7
‐0
7
‐1
4

3
1
‐0
7
‐1
4

1
4
‐0
8
‐1
4

K kVA DEMAND A

Daily PF @ Peak

SOLAR
AUG2

LV STATCO

PV Plant at 
. The first g

wer profiles 
mer, for 201
commissioni
o about 400

mand and th
well as the 
Solar PV P

1
4
‐0
8
‐1
4

2
8
‐0
8
‐1
4

1
1
‐0
9
‐1
4

2
5
‐0
9
‐1
4

ND @ PEAK kVA D

SOLAR PLANT COM
AUG2014

2
8
‐0
8
‐1
4

1
1
‐0
9
‐1
4

2
5
‐0
9
‐1
4

0
9
1
0
1
4

AND POWER FACT

R PLANT COMMISSION
2014

OM in Manufa

Co

VAE SA in
graph below
 taken at d

14. The red
ing of the S

0kW. 

he Power F
reduction i

Plant. 

2
5
0
9
1
4

0
9
‐1
0
‐1
4

2
3
‐1
0
‐1
4

0
6
‐1
1
‐1
4

DEMAND

MISSIONED 

0
9
‐1
0
‐1
4

2
3
‐1
0
‐1
4

0
6
‐1
1
‐1
4

2
0
‐1
1
‐1
4

TOR @ PEAK

NED 

  
 
 
 

Page 6 of 8 

CASE STUD
acturing Secto

A  Subs i d i a r y  
ompany  o f  EOH  
Ho ld i ngs  L t d

n Isando 
w shows 
aily kVA 
uction in 
Solar PV 

Factor @ 
n Power 

2
0
‐1
1
‐1
4

0
4
‐1
2
‐1
4

1
8
‐1
2
‐1
4

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

0
4
‐1
2
‐1
4

1
8
‐1
2
‐1
4

0
1
‐0
1
‐1
5

DY
or

0
1
‐0
1
‐1
5

4

6

8

P
O
W
ER

 F
A
C
TO

R



File: LV ST
Date of iss
©2015 

Th
w
de
20
ST

 

Th
Pe
w
ST
In

 

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

D
EM

A
N
D
 [
kW

, 
kV

A
r]

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

D
EM

A
N
D
 [
kV

A
]

TATCOM in Man
sue: 1 June 201

he effect of
eekday dai
emand, as 
015. The re
TATCOM in

he graph be
eak for 201
ell as the in
TATCOM in

ncomer is co

0
2
‐0
1
‐1
5

0
9
‐0
1
‐1
5

1
6
‐0
1
‐1
5

VAE 

0
2
‐0
1
‐1
5

0
9
‐0
1
‐1
5

1
6
‐0
1
‐1
5

VAE ISAN

nufacturing Sec
15 

f the STATC
ly kW real p
measured 
eduction in 
n April 2015

elow shows
5 until the 

ncrease in P
n April 201
onstant on 0

 

2
3
‐0
1
‐1
5

3
0
‐0
1
‐1
5

0
6
‐0
2
‐1
5

ISANDO MUNIC
2
3
‐0
1
‐1
5

3
0
‐0
1
‐1
5

0
6
‐0
2
‐1
5

NDO MUNICIPAL 

ctor 

COM is sho
power and k
on the 11kV
the kVAr d

5.  

s the weekd
end of May
Power Fact
5. The Pow

0.97 since c

1
3
‐0
2
‐1
5

2
0
‐0
2
‐1
5

CIPAL INCOMER D

1
3
‐0
2
‐1
5

2
0
‐0
2
‐1
5

INCOMER DAILY

own in the 
kVAr reactiv

kV Municipa
demand is 

ay daily Pe
y 2015. The
tor @ Peak 
wer Factor 
commission

2
7
‐0
2
‐1
5

0
6
‐0
3
‐1
5

1
3
‐0
3
‐1
5

DAILY REAL AND 

kW @ Peak

2
7
‐0
2
‐1
5

0
6
‐0
3
‐1
5

1
3
‐0
3
‐1
5

Y PEAK kVA DEMA

Daily Peak kVA

graphs belo
ve power p

al Incomer,
evident sin

eak kVA dem
e reduction 
is evident s
@ Peak a

ning of the S

2
0
‐0
3
‐1
5

2
7
‐0
3
‐1
5

0
3
‐0
4
‐1
5

REACTIVE POWE

kVAr @ Peak

2
0
‐0
3
‐1
5

2
7
‐0
3
‐1
5

0
3
‐0
4
‐1
5

AND AND POWER

Daily PF @ Peak kVA

LV STATCO

ow. The firs
rofiles taken
for 2015 u

nce the com

mand and th
in daily kVA

since the co
s measure

STATCOM. 

1
0
‐0
4
‐1
5

1
7
‐0
4
‐1
5

2
4
0
4
1
5

ER @ PEAK kVA (J

S
2

1
0
‐0
4
‐1
5

1
7
‐0
4
‐1
5

2
4
0
4
1
5

R FACTOR @ PEA

A

S
2

OM in Manufa

Co

st graph sh
n at daily kV
ntil the end
mmissionin

he Power F
A Peak dem
ommissionin
d on the M

2
4
‐0
4
‐1
5

0
1
‐0
5
‐1
5

0
8
‐0
5
‐1
5

JAN‐15 TO MAY‐1

STATCOM COMMISSI
22/04/15

2
4
‐0
4
‐1
5

0
1
‐0
5
‐1
5

0
8
‐0
5
‐1
5

AK kVA (JAN TO M

STATCOM COMMISSIO
22/04/15

  
 
 
 

Page 7 of 8 

CASE STUD
acturing Secto

A  Subs i d i a r y  
ompany  o f  EOH  
Ho ld i ngs  L t d

hows the 
VA peak 
d of May 
g of the 

Factor @ 
mand as 
ng of the 

Municipal 

1
5
‐0
5
‐1
5

2
2
‐0
5
‐1
5

2
9
‐0
5
‐1
5

15)

IONED 

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

1
5
‐0
5
‐1
5

2
2
‐0
5
‐1
5

2
9
‐0
5
‐1
5

MAY‐15)

ONED 

DY
or

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

1.2

P
O
W
ER

 F
A
C
TO

R



File: LV ST
Date of iss
©2015 

6. C

Th
pr
pl
dy

Si
re
el
ye

 

 

 

 

TATCOM in Man
sue: 1 June 201

CONCLUS

he LV STAT
roves to be 
ant, as me
ynamic plan

ince comm
educed by 
ectricity bil

ears. 

nufacturing Sec
15 

SION 

TCOM that 
a very effic

easured on 
nt and solar

missioning o
about 50kV
l. The simp

ctor 

was implem
cient and su
the Munic

r conditions

of the STA
VA, which 
ple payback

Prepa
Energ
Mob

Email: joha
Web: ww

mented at th
uccessful s

cipal Income
. 

ATCOM, th
will result 

k period of 

ared by Johan
gy Insight (Pt
bile: 082 894 
anr@energyi
ww.energyins

 
 

he VAE SA
olution to c
er, on an e

he monthly
in monthly
this solutio

n Roos 
ty) Ltd 
6825 
nsight.co.za
sight.co.za 

LV STATCO

manufactu
control the P
excellent 0.

y kVA Max
y cost savi
on is estima

OM in Manufa

Co

uring plant in
Power Facto
.97 (lagging

ximum Dem
ings on VA
ated to be 

  
 
 
 

Page 8 of 8 

CASE STUD
acturing Secto

A  Subs i d i a r y  
ompany  o f  EOH  
Ho ld i ngs  L t d

n Isando 
or of the 
g) under 

mand is 
AE SA’s 
within 6 

DY
or


